
     Subways, Buses, and Paratransit Fares

Fare Type Current Proposal 1 Proposal 2

Base Fare $2.75 $2.75 $3.00

Bonus 5% with $5.50 purchase No Bonus 10% with $6.00 purchase

Effective Fare with Bonus $2.62 $2.75 $2.73

Single Ride Ticket $3.00 $3.00 $3.25

Paratransit Fare $2.75 $2.75 $3.00

Express Bus Fare
   Base Fare
   Effective Fare with Bonus

$6.50
$6.19

$7.00
$7.00

$7.25
$6.59

Unlimited Ride Passes

30 Day Pass $121.00 $127.00 $126.25 

7 Day Pass $32.00 $33.00 

7 Day Express Bus Plus $59.50 $63.00

Note: The $1.00 fee for an in-system purchase of a new MetroCard remains unchanged.
Both Proposal 1 and Proposal 2 eliminate on-board cash payment for single ride express bus fare.
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