Subways, Buses, and Paratransit Fares

Subways, Buses, and Paratransit Fares

Fare Type	Current	Proposal 1	Proposal 2
Base Fare	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$3.00
Bonus	5% with \$5.50 purchase	No Bonus	10% with \$6.00 purchase
Effective Fare with Bonus	\$2.62	\$2.75	\$2.73
Single Ride Ticket	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.25
Paratransit Fare	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$3.00
Express Bus Fare Base Fare Effective Fare with Bonus	\$6.50 \$6.19	\$7.00 \$7.00	\$7.25 \$6.59
Unlimited Ride Passes			
30 Day Pass	\$121.00	\$127.00	\$126.25
7 Day Pass	\$32.00	\$33.00	
7 Day Express Bus Plus	\$59.50	\$63.00	

Note: The \$1.00 fee for an in-system purchase of a new MetroCard remains unchanged.

Both Proposal 1 and Proposal 2 eliminate on-board cash payment for single ride express bus fare.